10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING
STATE OF NEW MEXICO
Docket No. 3-93

Case No. 10644

IN THE MATTER OF:

Application of Yates Petroleun
Corporation for compulsory pooling,
Chaves County, New Mexico

BEFORE:
EXAMINER MICHAEL E. STOGNER

January 21, 1993

REPORTED BY:

DEBORAH O’/BINE

Certified Shorthand Reporter EECEI \VE

for the State of New Mexico D

n
Ul R 8103

N

|

@ Rl s | “ A & OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

CUMBRE COURT REPORTING
P.O. BOX 9262
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-9262
(505) 984-2244




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

A PPEARANTCES

FOR THE NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION:

ROBERT G. STOVALL, FESQ.

General Counsel
State Land Office Building
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

FOR YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION:

CAMPBELL, CARR, BERGE & SHERIDAN
110 N. Guadalupe

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

BY: WILLTAM F. CARR, ESQ.

CUMBRE COURT REPORTING
P.O. BOX 9262
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-9262
(505) 984-2244



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

EXAMINER STOGNER:

10644.

MR. STOVALL:

Petroleum Corporation for compulsory pooling,

County, New Mexico.

EXAMINER STOGNER:

this case will be dismissed

MR. STOVALL: In

Carr is here.
Are you entering

MR. CARR: Yes.

Call next case, No.

The application of Yates

Chaves

I’ve been notified that
at this time.

effect, Mr. Examiner, Mr.

a dismissal, Mr. Carr?

We’re requesting a

dismissal of Yates compulsory pooling application.

EXAMINER STOGNER:

MR. CARR: Yes,

EXAMINER STOGNER:

Case 106447

sir.

Mr.

Thank you, Carr.

Case 10644 will be dismissed.

| do hereby certify that the
a complete record of the

L.

655 s

-

the Exaininer hearing ~asa No,
heard by me gn 4945 .
h "~ , Examiner

7 S .
Oll Conservatio

T’ N 3 .
n Division

CUMBRE COURT REPORTING

P.O.
SANTA FE,
(505)

BOX 9262
NEW MEXICO 87504-9262
984-2244




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

CERTIFICATE OF REPORTER

STATE OF NEW MEXICO )
) ss.
COUNTY OF SANTA FE )

I, Deborah O0’Bine, Certified Shorthand
Reporter and Notary Public, HEREBY CERTIFY that I
caused my notes to be transcribed under my personal
supervision, and that the foregoing transcript is a
true and accurate record of the proceedings of said
hearing.

I FURTHER CERTIFY that I am not a relative
or employee of any of the parties or attorneys
involved in this matter and that I have no personal
interest in the final disposition of this matter.

WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL, Janpary 25, 1993.

Ol U5...

DEBORAH O/BINE
CCR No. 63

e

OFFICIAL SEAL

DEBORAH O’'BINE
“ NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF NEW MEXICO

My Comunission Bepires it 11, 1994 |

CUMBRE COURT REPORTING
P.O. BOX 9262
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-9262
(505) 984-2244




