- 1	
1	NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
2	STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING
3	STATE OF NEW MEXICO
4	Docket No. 3-93
5	Case No. 10644
6	
7	
8	IN THE MATTER OF:
9	
10	Application of Yates Petroleum Corporation for compulsory pooling,
11	Chaves County, New Mexico
12	BEFORE:
13	EXAMINER MICHAEL E. STOGNER
14	January 21, 1993
15	bundary 21, 1993
16	
17	REPORTED BY:
18	DEBORAH O'BINE Certified Shorthand Reporter
for the State of New Mexico	
2 0	M FFB 8 1993 U
21	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
2 2	GRIGINAL OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
2 3	
2 4	
2 5	

1	APPEARANCES
2	FOR THE NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION:
	ROBERT G. STOVALL, ESQ.
4	General Counsel State Land Office Building
5	Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088
6	
7	FOR YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION:
8	CAMPBELL, CARR, BERGE & SHERIDAN 110 N. Guadalupe
9	Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501
٥ ا	BY: WILLIAM F. CARR, ESQ.
1	
L 2	
L 3	
4	
1.5	
L 6	
L 7	
8 1	
٤9	
2 0	
21	
2 2	
2 3	
2 4	
, 5	

	3
1	EXAMINER STOGNER: Call next case, No.
2	10644.
3	MR. STOVALL: The application of Yates
4	Petroleum Corporation for compulsory pooling, Chaves
5	County, New Mexico.
6	EXAMINER STOGNER: I've been notified that
7	this case will be dismissed at this time.
8	MR. STOVALL: In effect, Mr. Examiner, Mr.
9	Carr is here.
10	Are you entering a dismissal, Mr. Carr?
11	MR. CARR: Yes. We're requesting a
12	dismissal of Yates compulsory pooling application.
13	EXAMINER STOGNER: Case 10644?
14	MR. CARR: Yes, sir.
15	EXAMINER STOGNER: Thank you, Mr. Carr.
16	Case 10644 will be dismissed.
17	
18	
19	I do hereby certify that the foregoing is
20	a complete record of the croceedings in the Examiner hearing of Case No. 10644.
21	heard by me on 3/ January 1993.
22	Oll Conservation Division
2 3	Oil Conservation Division
2 4	
25	

CERTIFICATE OF REPORTER 1 2 STATE OF NEW MEXICO 3) ss. 5 COUNTY OF SANTA FE 6 I, Deborah O'Bine, Certified Shorthand 7 Reporter and Notary Public, HEREBY CERTIFY that I 8 caused my notes to be transcribed under my personal 9 supervision, and that the foregoing transcript is a 10 true and accurate record of the proceedings of said hearing. 11 I FURTHER CERTIFY that I am not a relative 12 13 or employee of any of the parties or attorneys 14 involved in this matter and that I have no personal interest in the final disposition of this matter. 15 16 WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL, January 25, 1993. 17 18 DEBORAH O'BINE 19 CCR No. 63 20 OFFICIAL SEAL 21 DEBORAH O'BINE 22

23

24

25

My Commission Expires Junt. 19.